SR :

sosha’, /

-__Buckles, George C. ) 95097
4 (Surname. ) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial number.,)
Pvt_Co B 167 Inf
SRR S (Rank and orgamm
Ste*~vour relationship to the deceased ‘
D¢ i desire the remains brought to the United States? -. m

(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Nanie of person to recci\'c_ rema‘ns.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.) y (City. or town.) b3 (State.)
(Sign here) ;MU%J&(%

KA % £l aloitlizts 7%
(Number and street or rural ro (City, town, or posi&lice.) ) (State.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—0713
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
iN RepLy Rerer To QM 293 A-M 3
Buckles George C (MA) July 8 1932

Ers RElizabeth Buckles
RFDH _
Elizabethtown Ky

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 19031, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
deces not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR ¥OST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1033, reservations for steamship transportation =
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office. promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a /eircu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE NAKING YOUR DECI&ION

For The Quartermaster General,

2 Encls. Assistant

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 193379 ,}f,¢
(erte answer here

’ ///" / /K‘"‘"‘;"‘.,‘Vl
(Sign here) L ;/f ' i@.(t# A CRA o

s o




QN 293 A-M June 28, 1831,
Buckles, George C. Pvt, (MA) M

SUBJECT: Insurance.
TO: United States Veterans Bureau, Washington, D, C.

e ™ The following excerpt from a letter from Mrs. Elizabeth
Buckdes, B, F, D, #1, Elizebethtomn, mtum of the late
Private George C, Buckles, Company B, 167¢ » is referred
herewith for reply as a matter pertaining teo your office:

71 dont think I have bin treated rite any way I think
I ought to have drawed his life insurance. He told me
before he left home that he was going to have his life
insared smd it wouldn't be less than $10,000,

#7 wish it could be locked into end see if I eouldn’s

draw it yot. I am a poor women and need it as bad as

all of those that is drawing all this bonis money."
2. ¥rs, Buckles has been advised of this reference.

For The Quartermaster General,

R, B, SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,




e on .
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QM 208 AN June 29, 1951,

Buckles, George C, Pvt (MA) M

Mrs, Elizabeth Buckles,
Rg ?. D. a. 2
Elizabethtown, Xy.

Dear Nadams

Receipt is ackuowledged of your commmication of recent
date, together with yowr reply to the questiommaire recently for-
warded you from this office relative to the pilgrimage of mothers
and widows to the cemeteries of Burope, authorized by the Ast of
Congress of March 2, 1929, as emended.

Please be advised there is no provision of law which
would permit the Government to meke a money allowance to any mothers
or widow who is unable or does mot desire to make the jowrney.

It is regretted that you are umable to make the pilgrimage
to visit the grave of your son, the late Private George C. Buckles.
However, in the event your health improves and you desire to go at
sometime dwring the summer months of 1932 or 1983, it is requested
that you so notify this office and arrangements will be made accord-
ingly.

Your inquiry relative to insurance has been forwarded to
the United States Veterans Bureau for reply as this is a matter per-
taining to that office.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, €

Re E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

-* g
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO. QM 293 A-N

Buckles, GeOrge C. Pvyt. (M-A) M June ll, 1931.

Mrs, Elizabeth Buckles,
Re For D, T,
Elizabethtown, Ky.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended. :

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year,
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows o
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during ;#f*
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931. ~

i

For The Quartermaster General, fﬂ.

Ve

trul; you{g7 {//f
0 2 s

A. D/ HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

4
4
ot .?I

o

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°?
Write answer here

J'/q g / / ‘\
4 / Z i /A
£ / LS
f £ & /S N O/ /

Sign here

—<—




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C e

Buckles, George C. 1232 M June 7, 1930

Mrso. Elizabeth Buckles
Ro Fo Do #1,
Elizebethtown, Ky.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as.a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

— _Very truly yours,

S bl
. Corps,

S e Agsisgfyant
SA ’ . ’ /",‘"
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE ?ILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19317 »>.li}f

(Write answer here)

/4 o i,

(Sign here)

D T T T e e o
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

A
&F

iN REPLY rREFer To QM 293 A-C October 1929
Buckles, George C. 1232 M s ‘ "

Mrs., Elizabeth Buckles,
RFDO #l, |
Elizabethtown, Ky. Pl . |

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage,

1, Do you'dééife fo—ﬁ;ké“fhiéwﬁiigr{magé‘if’éligible? (Yes) (No)

5 Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

4 L 5
Xor o S ¢

- g - ] . './.'“-“ . 2 y s p V" a
(‘?/ AR )] "7 7 ,/,/ o ) (‘,‘j ot / ""-'/“"S;'?’/ia-’-}_{ 3 »,Age £ Health P &
4, Please give your gge and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? s % Other language

) BRI (Specify language spoken)
For The Quartermaster Genergif ':f‘*'r? \”C;E
Yérygtruly~y6ﬁrs, )
Lo | (R RS ¢ ) \4\ g '
Encl /{JOHN T. HARRIS,
= A.f N vwx;ﬁﬂhjor, Q. M. Corps,
4 e 341 e Assistant.

Envelope
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASBHINGTOMN

e rariy Radirtio QUEZOCHA-CH

Bugkles, George Cs June 29 1929.

Mrs. Blizadeth Buckles,
RID 1, Elilﬁbathtm, w.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marinsgs of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilarimaze to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

1ate PVte George O, Buckles, CosB, 167th Inf,, whose remains are now interred in
the leuse- Argomne Americen Uemetery, Romagne-sous-ifont faucon, Meuse, Framde,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisicns of the above quot-
ed Act, to maks the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow ‘n order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations tc them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to ggction 4 of the en-
closed Act, wnich defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood inm loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relaticnship is requested.
1f he was survived by a widow who has sincCe remarried it is also requeated
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHEN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corpa.‘
Assgistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A-M

Bucklss Gaorge ¢ (Na)

res Elizsbeth Buclkles
EF D&
Elisabethtown Xy

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the yesars 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe,

\
Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last |

opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above i

mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in |

1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which

will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who

does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance., It is requested that you °
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
foilowing the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1630, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?

(Write answer here)

(8ign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
lN RIFLV‘t REFER 'I;O \QM" QQS_AM

\ X
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8, GCaBrge ( A (1‘1 f) X
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Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing

either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.,

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

~ 3

L

12% - ¢. This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
%5 wwm)égd n&? make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
— 1930 and #¥e not making the journey in 1931.
)
Q—
. ZFor The Quartermaster General,
= o
= = Very truly yours,
Z d
=5 O
2 A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO Yy DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327 _
Write answer here

Sign here
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QM 203 AN June 29, 1931.

Buckles, George C. Pvt (MA) N

¥rs. Elizabeth Buckles,

R, F. D, #1,
Elizabethtown, Ky.

w2

™ & Receipt is acknowledged of your commmication of recent
“date, Logether with your reply to the questiomnaire recently for-
wardediyou from this office relative to the pilgrimage of mothers
#nd widows to the cemeteries of Burope, authorized by the Aet of
ggngnﬁ of March 2, 1929, as amended.
Se ‘,3, Please be advised there is no provision of law which
gﬁp&ntm%mmtﬁouhamyunm«hwmtws
do®who is unable or does mot desire to make the journey.

(a2

il It is regretted that you are unable to make the pilgrimage
to visit the grave of your son, the late Private George C. Buckles.
However, in the event your health improves and you desire to go at
sometime during the summer months of 1932 or 1933, it is requested
that you so notify this office and arrangements will be mede accord-
ingly.

Your inguiry relative to jnsurance hes been forwarded to
the United States Veterans Bureau for reply as this is a matier per~
taining to that office.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
B Qn.yhin, Q. M. %I'P‘;
Y
\
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QH 293 A-M June 28, 1931,

Buckles, Geoorge C. Pvt, (MA) M

SUBJECT: Insurance.
T0: United States Veterans Bureau, Washington, D. C.

i, The following excerpt from a lottcr from ¥rs, Elizabeth
m R. Fo Ds 1. ‘liﬂm Kentuc mother of the late
te George C, ! es, Company B, 187th nntry is referred
m«m;h for nply as a matter pertaining to your office:

"y dont think I have bin treated rite any way I think

I ought to have drawed his life insurance, He told me
& before he left home that he was going to have his life
= insared and it wouldn't be less than §10,000.

7’

- ®7 wish it could be looked inte and see if I couldn't
draw it yet. I;nuwmanﬁmoditnhdu
all of theose that is drawing all this bonis money,"

Za ¥rs. Buckles has been advised of this rﬂm.
For The Quartermacter General.

R. B, SHANEOH, A
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant

.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—C

Buckles, Georgs . 1232 M June 7, i950

Mrs, Elizabeth Buckles
Re Py Do 81,
Elizebethtown, Xy.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommocdations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the guestion below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please 8ign
your name and return this sheetl in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A. D.. BUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgsistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR POBTORe e e
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)



i repLy rerer to QY 293 A-C
Buckles, George C. 1232 M

Mrs. ©lizabeth Buckles,

RFDO #l 9
Elizabethtown, Ey.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in

WAR DEPARTMENT

T T R TR TR,

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

October 7 , 1929,

Burope by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval serviece at any time between

April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gubmit the resulte of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total

December 15, 1929.

number of mothers and widowe entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of

guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire

to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of

the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed

for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which reguires no postage.

T GXT AR

1 Do you deéi%e 40 maﬁéﬁfﬁis pilgrimagémif éiigible? (Yes) (No)
5 Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930% (Yes) (No)
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
_to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? ~ (Yes) (No) E

-] —

4. Please give your age and state of health,

Age Health

(Years) (Good) (Poor)

5. What language do you speak?

English — (Yes) (No)
Other language

(Specify language spokern)

For The Quartermaster General,

Encl.
Act

omera ] TS

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,

Aggistant,
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W o TH RN

WAR DEPARTMENT ‘
AICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEN. |
WASHINGTON ; .

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

: Jun , 1929,
Buekles, George Ce g™ 2 :

Nrs. Riliszadeth Buckles,
RYD 1, Elisabethtomn, Ky

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “"To enable the mothers }
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American |
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make & pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”. : !
\

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late
h‘n George C. Buckles, Uo.B, 167th Inf., whose remains are now interved in
the Meuse- Argomne Americsn Usmetery, Romagne-sous-iont faucon, Mouse, Prame,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by & widow who is sntitled under the provisions of the above guoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full nams and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make. the pil-.

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is regquested that a statement to that effect be madse.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage. :

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope.

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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In reply refer to:

293.8 C.R
R ooy
F Wl
Hove 28, 192, "
Ers. Elizabeth Buckiie,
Be WD & l, ’

% me :
T 7 TRS® Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that

¥ the permanent grave of

Lie late Ceorge C. buckles, Yrivaie, 00 By

l‘ Zh f_\.a .a...,, iS ’:.».«.»‘-’\‘ .A..-’ a0w ‘:w, ,.,J.O\.-L D' Hense—-ac uvnm mﬂl‘im

Ca ci::@higuigﬁgﬂab%?51ﬁe peEdanent” KbeF 5 an mfia%ﬁ“bb motoriss o

to be maintained by this Government in Burepe, Bach grave will
be marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design,
?Q- : with name, rank, organlvatlon date of. soldier*® s death and State
’ fvom whieh ho came, The headdtones will be placed st el gravesai?
in connection with the improvement work now in progress, as séon
as possible and without waiting for special action or request on
the part of relatives. :

In effectlng removal “the utmest care aﬁd révereﬁce were
exqcted and more than willingly accorded by thoae performlng this

~

gacred duty° The grave of the deceased w111 be perpetually mnln, 

talned by this Government in"a manner. befitting the last. r‘stlng

place of our heroes. ' LD e
A v .:T,‘.nq'v.a.' " ;Very.-, truly yours %
WiALLL é S o
"DEC 1+ 1922

B, uq wl‘;-;: &9

Assisitant «

T AR

22/1281/ARK s 8 7 ol .




G.R.S. Form #114 B

1

NAME | R eomiCoongei Gl St SERTAL No 97097
RANK,. = o D e S ok ORGANIZATION _ Co. B 167th Inf.
GRAVE LOCATION  Amer, Bazoilles-sur-leuse - Vosges 6
CTY. NAME B sy e --I\;EJ_I\;i_BEk———— Gsl =
s 360
S R g et g PO Ava b

ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION ~~974, . Bazoilles-sur-leuse.. . Vos
GRAVE COMMUNE i DEPT. ges *

COORDINATES ... R.546-21. N.170~12. Msp: Mireccurt. NW._54.

GONCENIRSIEDETON, o SHehuligepe . agg

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
Bezoilles-sur-Meuse.. . . EREmy V- -
CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

_____ . Hothing.of record. e T SRS
SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS . __ Ros o inddgrd o =508 7" S8 T 2 s TR e
3 DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

|
""" T T ST T v R - et
GNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR M/M R s tacilo o
S L REVERRV I SO0 WirsH s QUARTERIAT - Cop b Faha US4
FINAL GRAVE LOCATION __ __ IRAEDRE < L S A Pt 46 . e -5
DATE GRAVE ROW Rivend
Block
el Meuse-Argonne American City.Romagne-sous-Montfaucon(ileuse 1232
CEMETERY

3\”7
iy
o il R S




INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF .FORM—Ti4 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by R&gistration Branch, Head-

~ gquarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4., If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 15, “Form 6 Form 1=A or Horm
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.




G. R. S. Torm. No.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT

1. REMAINS OF......

RANRS e

Pvt. ]

16«A

AND REBURIAL
BUCKLES, GEORGE Ce ~~ ~ ° .

o ORGANIZATION ... 0Qe.B.1674h. IA%..

Place ... B8z0illes,( Vosges) France.

Date,.... September 29th 1921,

SERIAL NUMBERQVOQ"'

bt Disinier;'ed (date) : September 29th 1921, From (gi\'re:coinpleté'locathn‘).:\. : Gra;,e. 36‘0‘

__American Military Cemetery, GsReS. Code # 6, Bazoilles,(Vosges) France,

............. T e L E e A D R S e L

3. Reburied (date)

: In (give complete location) :

“mwmgy&mlltthlﬁ21&mﬁxayamll&mRQw;ﬁﬁagﬁngkmD@mﬁémeﬁexy;laaagwmw"

By : Group......Reurial S o Ul

. Nature of reburial

Lined Casgket.

-4 Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

- '......B.P!Si...?z@-....i..!?....‘.Y.E?.‘i?.?}....??.9.?.(.:.....?}..é??}.{.9._12...@;f!.@...l«!xl.i.f..Q.ms....1.”3.9.;15!...badl.ycla.c.ém.p.o.;se.d.,....xa.c‘p.gnition

S L I B ik e e R R ITTE S e CORRC UL U e SN S v

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body I T

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

On grave MATKer 2. . Y@ 8. L...uiiemeativnn.s

; B°‘°‘°1°°°n‘cam“gfebumlrecordfoundonbodyNoeffectsfound B

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items 2

(a) Height (actual measurement) ...

_ (b)) Weight (eStImabed)......cooiccwciceiiimmimiereisermiimsisse T rssssssisecssssesscsesnces

(¢) Hair—Color e

(d) Hair on face— Color e None found,.

10 At T O o Bt e et et do Da brsesh s b e s s o

O Ay e e
(é) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, ‘or

IV BV (VU ) [ e St B R

*(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ..........

P PRI

2N

A '
plagran represents _t_hb—m_ou:t_h. wide open.

o5 23 24 25626 27

Nos. 1,5,6,13,16,29 Cavitya
2 'No#, 3,14,19, Missing-before degh

Nos. 18,

) {
{

Nos. 8,9, Missing biter death.

30 Silver fillangss

N N
= f

7. Disinterment

supervised by ...

8. Reburial

supervised by ..

A\

ClC g Cend e R ...

i

AU, Dufault,

(Thtle) ..
(/I =

v Approved 1 e
G’CD. k

/5
Ly

Cestheess 7
. Younge?,

7 g itle) James 3 eem e
2 = & frl e ...Ca'ptairjx Q.L’I‘ C.‘

% I AT "“7.0'/

Approve(} NGt ‘,,’.«r*/im‘ﬂ i
= A | %

oA



"DENTURES (PLATES) ........

®
¢

INSTRUCTIONS‘ FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R. S, FORM .NO. 16-A

=

form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form {-a, reporting reburial locations. To be

used in answer to Question 26, Form 114,in Ccase no means of identification on body.
~ 1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location fom which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and aceurate information as to‘location of reburial add the group'and ain% which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the

body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting

L (5% Yes 33 or “NO 77. *

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is' thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6. ‘

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the

- body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and'should be very complete.

The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethtobe accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), denturés (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING: TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extrac- %
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,

TQOTH MISSING

c [ pomg=TOOTH MISSING -

thus : ‘
CROWNED TEETH................. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label : ERCELAIM CROWN
4 = gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), g iz
thus : A . S
E——GOWD ano PORCELAIN BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK ................ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label|™ LA S0, d.0BRIDGE
. P » . gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), j ) & S
N S thus : 1 b ¥
SILVER PILLING  _goLp FILLlNCrG
TELING SE==m . e Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- OLD FILLING GOLD FILLIN
. 68 sible (bl?)ck in and label gold, silver,| :
cement), thus : V

%&opo FILLING .
|

CARIES (CAVITIES).......... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

]

!...Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with th‘e word ‘‘clasp.”

¢ -

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving

same.

3 Siiow namé- of péfson supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving samesx

g



G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION __ Bazoille,(Vosges) France,

To be prepared in tripiica.te. . DATE_ September 29+thh 1921

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL -OF BODY

DISINTERMENT ‘ ‘COMPARATIVE REPORT ,
Records of G.R.S. Hegdquarters. 4 Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name  Backles, George C . 10. Name
oNopmtg OfQEeR D . - - B9 N
5. Ranke & bvoe 2 o 12. Rank
: A Y Ry e e TR R S BRI B [ s S e e »*
(SR et TR [ b el el O Raligny, 407 TaEY IOST
Bty S DEID: D22 A S Lo VS () DaPh, & s
96 doBiig e 10 T (b) D.B. No Discrpancies.
] P
s 3e8 . y A0 ‘ v S.kb
piscrepancy found
7 oGravesNene T = 3 60 _________ SecHP TRV SPSSN ok Grave No.w__'__ .y ; Sec.
(5o PG sl T HOWSaNzZ. ot TorFBlot, = 7 - S O] i500), } i i 0
9 e o o B TN TN S ey o 7 No Di M’%SS--—w i e
18. Cemetery = -~ AN SNy Wy 19. Commune or town _Bazoilles-sur-lieuse
20. Dept. or County _____ Yeepes: o e 21. Country ______________P';‘gi_i;ll_q_e_ ________________ |
D5 e S S0 Ll b A s e S T s i I et
23. Disinterred (Date)September 29th1921, By ~_THEGMILLER, ' ;
24. Inscription on grave marker: !
Name GEORGE C. BUCKLES, . ____________ Senials ANOtbs I8 L0 T B e e T |
AT VU S R N S o Organization CO0, B 167th Inf.Grave 360..
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?,,_‘;,Q-s_._:_’;_h__;, Orr body? Yes, ... .-
; :Z L i ey .
(7 Loyt AT ANCN 2 ]
X  Signature Junior Technical Assistant:
R R . - CLENN C.DORSET, |
PREPARATION : ~J

(If no disc or other means of

+

26. What other means of identification were on body?
identification on body, give description of ‘body in ‘detail).

Bottle containing reburiel record found on bdy, Noeffects)found, Fom 16a accomplishec
57. Condition of body _ __ Badly decomposed, ®cognition impossibd. ...
28. Nature of burial _______ In blanket, uniform snd wooden bOX.. . .. SRR SN ST

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of bbdy, as compared with G.R:8. records

quoted above? .. __ B e e oA ST
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Sept, 29:1thl92l,... By THEOMILLER, .
THE O,MILLER, CRE L GRS o S

e Cagket sealed by i T ecerseroons 7 :
(s ) f oo 1
Si ture of Embalmer, (Supervisor ‘/((,%4—// Ao = =
T HE O,MTLL R,



e a
: : uJ
! : 7
. - >
;

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.)

32. Designation of body:

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery lMeuse Argoune Amer «#1232 - Romagnes+sous=lontfaucon .

; Meuse
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) _ September 28th 1921, By THEQ.MILLER, _____ . 3
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the ;eport above
ig correct. /fvﬂ 4
Si ture of G.R.S. Inspector______._ .. S e 2 T ) S R sy
A 5 Rt wi, Teom
""r’{ eVe 2
96, RemarkerFIWOReToU IR0 TAANG O FINWE WpiRely A9 Paptet Al pomdy JERS: T

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

"'37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Déte)__"Sijembér 29jh119214_"mm,“_”Nuwnnunm

To point of Concentration:__Neufchateau,(Vosges) France,.

Convoyer =~ * o= R o iSignatunetShippingnOfficer e Lap e~ Crt B
J8. Received at Railhead“or Point of'Concentration: :Dater = =  SEERTIICE Slase =8
By G.R.5. Representative, . e i e N % SOt b

A5 e
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date 30 DCT ed

_________________________________________

To Permanent Cemetery RQnagne-sous—MOntfaucOnl(Meuse) Frances

40. Received: Date

L. (BELEY, & e (Name '
ERDVoyerElt ot = . ~~8ignature Shipping Officer® A0 TP P e, WO
&z 6 M.C,

G.R.S. Representative

41. Reinterred.... Meuse Argonne Cemetery 1232, Nov. 17th. 1021,

(Date &
42. Grave No._ . "~ 11 e o T Section :
43, PEEFX sBl@ck' P - S Rowk 48

el G.R.8. Reprosentativk ni e s cu ottt amar®
JBL = ' YT |
i - James W, Younger, QV
/128 Captain Q.li.C,
N



G. R. S. Form No. 120 .
SHIPPING INQUIRY ) 6-‘80 rr

(Revised) ’
WAR DEPARTMENT .
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY %;1'5
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

WKXKHHXPO
HOBOKEN, N.J.

-

FROM: Ch:ief,GraYes Reﬂi’cration Service, Q. M. C.

; L B
To: Mrs. Eleyath Buckles, RFD #1, Elizabethtown, Kentucky.
SueseeT: Remains of __Pwt. George €. Buckles, #97097, Co, B, 167th Inf.

The records of this office show that you have requested that his body .. remain in France.

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. ' Make corrections on reverse 51de of this
sheet.

The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States,
(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) remain in Kurope.

By authority of the Qua,; tcrmasuer General.

Cmarces C. PIERCE,
Major, U. S. A.

If all jblank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING.

NAME OF— NC. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE.

Was soldier married? /)/’ 4 :

Soldier’s widow_

1 Z=a)l

Soldier’s children.
(Name oldest first.)

23
(3}

Father }*QM,‘ ___________________ 4 |

Mother . €Celc—g AAALETN, = UZArC 780 |

Brothers. ; P
(Name old- Y Zemmmmmemme et oo oo }
c>t first.) ; i

(Name old-Y) “-—
est first.)

M // M/J |
Relationshipioni=—2 = 23 T Serr g™ Gt oy

Address_ fes"%
TaporTANT..—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. o o



. paper. e i o ,

— v
: Y1 ,A%/[ ) T i ithin-named
1. the undersigned, am the F£Z772= ~ - e e <<= and nearest living relative of the within
= (Relationship.)
soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:

(Strike out all except the one ghowing the disposition desired.)

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

o Mo 1 4 L TN R [ P e o Lo R B S e i e e e s

AL =IRE 14
=T O UUL IO U U0 Oe hJe [(rossey ou;yl}Uu L) 8 o e oot ot bk R

-------------------------------------------------- (State.)

; . s AT 1O -
ol Ma-taztanad +0 tha TT. S and bazaiad 2o NTtTOTIaT \Juuml\}cxj'-

it =+ SR-a—aet i

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent, American Cemetery.

Signature A _M__é_é_(_m__{

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLINOG OUT. ; >
R // /% aa /
- 3D TH SO SR / 7%
/2/[4/;{[ 7z /(zg bee 27207 Fo 5

1./ If definite instruction: as to the disposition or a body are not received from the nearest relative
within two weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War
Section of Arlington National Cemetery.

2, The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE'SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO 1S THE NEXT of kin IN THE
ORDER shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest living relatives
in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. Tt there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GQUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living near you, to fill out this

7. I YOU are not the nearest living relative and do not know who or _\Vh@l‘e the nearest relatives are,
please fill 6ut this paper AT “ONCE andmail to this office. \

8. Yow are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.
GRAVES BEGISTRATIOH snnvim

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

&
Q. _/"/

g

¥ b




- "..l

H-L-21

: -
COMPILATION OF DISPCSITION OF REZAINS DATA -
I. LOCATION INDEX C.RD: = Q
(a)} Neme e Ser. Mo
ci BUOKLES; Ggorge € " s SRR oy o
b PL&J-k ; . . s vl = e
s DENK T Organizution
3 rivate 5 e Of'Go-.--B',"lﬁ']th“Infantry“ M
\c)} Date of death 8 death .
““““ <5418 .- deut o PR
II. REGISTRATION CARD.-(Check Reg.,Card Inf.against Loc.Ind.Inf.): 4
(2) Grave No...QPf4Row ... ™ Pt o w.. Sect. TYP

CKR

e Y

................

..................................................

+» Followin

09
o

(Lettor of transmittal on mv}ﬂ%zfﬂﬁ
.......................................... SRR SN b R L P

P,ﬂﬂ'&ﬁﬂm”ﬁ‘m \ B s
ROAGHATH 2 - POT IO PE PrTHDNET ;
-------- ""*“**fa»J.x&é,pg_ﬁmgéd_rl‘a@g)
7T — o 1
vi. Form 115 forwarded to G.R.S.Hoboken, N.J. . ... DECISIQZO ............... 192 ...
F1I1. SUPPLEMENTARY REGUESTS
Date of Relationship .
znd_Source ... ... and name. . .......................Desires BcibenT CE g
FEB 3= 1971
VIII. Form 115 received from G.R.S. Hoboken, N-J......... SARET e AT S
U ATRY ' CEMETERY NC. SHELT 0.
. i.5. FORM 115-4
28 "_,_;ust » l <0
0—666/5!53

FRANCE 6 80

dvice forwarded to Zurcpe by(cable SR o D il e 192 ok



y ﬂm. Ho. &
4
g«R S. Form No. 16-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Date... ¥abe 3%, 1920

1. Remarns mxmgs _Beowwe O . SErAL Numser  9%09%

Rank Prla OreaNzaTION __ (e B, 167¢h Tnf, <
2. Disinterred (date): From (give complete location):

By: Group 2 Unit. TS R MU N . G S
3. Reburied (date): In (give complete location):

Feb, 11, 1921 Gre Noe 360 Coms Hoe & . .
Blanket &

By: Group £ Unit._ Seee 8 Nature of reburial__ Pine bhox
4. Report as to nature of . original burial and condition of body upon disinterment: ‘
- H.8s Unifowm, pive box, badly decomposefl fentmres mot recopnizable
5 -r(a) Identification tags: Buried with body? Pas On grave marker? ____________ Wy 000 o

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:

~-3nt§lc--wi$h--Ee&pr——megﬂ-;i‘%-im&ez&--exsss.--é!e%m&-w}@sr--exm-mﬁ-ﬁ -------
S N s W e N T N

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ¢

(a) Height (actual measurement) _______ e
(5) Weight (estimatved) Cactth ©  ER S SRR S
(¢) Hair—Color fékTﬁe--ﬁﬁﬁh ...................................

Quentitygdo 38— d '

Characteristics ___-___-_____________-____-______-____--_____-_T ’
(@) Hair on face—Color oo bove .. Diagram represents the mouth wide open.

Location - - ik S

17 i

Quantity 2 Q V

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or 3 f/
missing parts) -_- : Heons - ___ L

(ﬂ Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)..--Impesaibie -to--determine
; SR o DR T sk

Checker

8. Reburial

supervised by
3—17832
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. f( S FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form Is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete. : ‘

4. State. t:,o what d!egree‘ decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. 'This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
“Yes’ or “No.” N

: (b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles
found in or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found
on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the.
body, other than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under thé body description are very important and should be very com-
plete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teeth
to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and
lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids
or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination
should be made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth,
bridge work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH.. ... ..... All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recént wounds) should be scratched out,

thus:

CROWNED TEETH ......... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus:

BRIDGE WORK ......_...... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus:

WER FILLING _GoLD FILLING

FILEINGS® 0o ... .. Draw filling on tooth accurately as possible oLD FiLLING ~ _GOLD FILLING

(block ingand label gold, silver, cement), GOLD FILLING

thus:

AVITY E YED
A ECAYED L ECAAYEE 2

CARIES (CAVITIES)........ Outline location and size of cavity, shade

in thus:
DENTURES (PLATES)...... Draw diagram of rgl‘ative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining clasps

on natural teeth with the word “‘clasp.” a—7832

7. Show name of person gﬁpgi'vmmg’the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving

4

same.
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> § i File - 9587 ﬁw
\ COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA | -

I. LooaTion InpEX CARD:

() Name .. BUCKLES, --Ge0rg0--Co-—. Ser.No, . ~QW89%" : ‘\s
‘ Z 5 : .| Typ._¥bb ' %
() Rank ___% rivate Organization Co,--.‘B_,_Llﬁ'f.th--lnfantr_y_-_“
N - | CKR. AU,
(¢) Date of death 8=5=18__. __ (@ Causeof déath .. DWRTA ... é
IT. ReeistrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.): )
{a) Grave No. __ 974 oW sk Piot s MV ESES, N Sl TYERs ____:vbh__j_(

(%) Emerg. Address _-Eliza.henh-_Bn.ckleﬁ-_(mothari--REn 1, Elizabethtown.
PR y/

- e Sy

IIT. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases

IV. A. G. O. DisrositioNn CARD: Date of receipt

-\ C Yaea\s) ferds
g\ e ) O Ao \ =
{a) Name {¢.1:[14 > LAY A (i, '-\)’\L\—",‘ A (b\ Relationship /54
.~ . !Q \

{¢) Address PR 1- b NN ¢ \
(d) Remains to be brought L o, S N e S S Biene e S \\ _____________
(e)iillosbeiinterred in NationaliCemetery inU.S. ot e 0

Examiner’s Initials _______Xo\o Y\ Date .1 Y= 12— = 1920.

V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from

cdateds —S= St EE . SD SRR ST

2
Examiner’s Ini 1als ______ _/ /, ____________ Date /_[/.': AU~ s , 1920.
ey |
. COUNTRY FRANCE CemeTERY NO. oo (* T SEEET NO. ccceeeme- f _____ gg’,._ 5 {/
' Make Fofm: No. 114 /4

. R. S. Form No. 115 ,' 5 O

L STH oF
‘Amended April 6,1920 . LT £ }L)zf F& g:’ 110 dmr-nna’mrE@ ‘,; gl -

Vi LA Y et tu WU

. % /m@/; (6-20 :
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EPJLLK i i Bys

=

e VAR DEPARTMPP
CHEED5xXAL DIVISION, GRAVES HEGISTRWION GERVICE,
FIER $#2¢ HOBOKiN, He Je

FIUK HUs 29348 Comeyive,Coresranch,
(BUCKLES, George Ge)

Hentacky,.
Dear usivy

Receipt of esesuted shivping inguiry dated
dJanuary 20, 1921, relative to the remasins of your som, '

~ the late george d. buckles, rrivate, verisl no. 97097,

W&wnmm.uwm

Xou are advised that your request thet the re-
wains of your som be left in srance for durial in a
permznent imerican Uemetery will be complied withe You
are assured that the grave site will always be maine
uaﬁnt as a fitting memorial of the!late soldier’s sace
rifices

/

The vepartment desires to comvey to you rem
newsd assurance of its sympathy in your bereavements

8y authority of the Quartermaster Gemeral;

Fa, Gs PALI&S,. LA
Executive Assistante

Noted on Form No. lHB

Date____g/_'z_'z"’[?// = g@
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VAR DERARTI I

‘ Mma.u. nm.sxou, GRATES 'mmmm mxea.
il | EIE $2¢ HOSOKTHg e Jo
JANUARY 31, 1921, : '

. A

FILE §O. 298.8 UeRe oIV e g0 B AnCh, < : '
tm, m e :
. Jm Moa . s o)
B B f L =
- ‘Hemtuokys | | ' | |

- Dear uive

| Tkibes: o S sruk shipping inguiry dated |
danunyy 20, 19281, velative to the remsins of your son, :
the late deorge ve auokles, rrivate, serisl Ho. 9?091, ‘ '
Comgany 3, 167th Infantry, is acknowledged.

, Mua advised that your reguest that the re- 1
mains of your som be loft in rramce for durisl ina ' ,;
- American Cemotery will o complied with. You '
,mmmmmutcaumhm
: musﬂummummuuwsm

mwmsms wewumm
mmamwmummm

. By sathority of the Quastermaster gomeral;

Be Lo SEANNON,
> vap tainyiuartermas tor Corps,
; e Sl ,ﬁ,i}i'( |
e a3
ok Bs Go' :
szecutive issisiant.

e Do‘.e.;‘x
| : BT
FEBP.



CTAVE LOCATION L_ANK, ~

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

...............................................

Pt e 1R

DATE OF BURIAL...A0g,. 6

PLACE OF BURIAL. 14t

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must
specify elearly what mayp is _used.

............................................................
............................................................

dreadboaxd®:........... Bottle?
IDEN TIFIC.}TION TAGS :

Was one buried with body? Yes

OrG OO AL S0 O O OO SO h QUG R o 0100 O D e

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker? LEE

If name unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks
should be given here :

.............................................................

REPORTED BY :

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Remstmhon Su\un
< (5 /\ “ r':‘ w
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Dtz 3 Tt }'ﬁ""‘*"” ?iéi/

C 5

Date of Jeath Cause 1f Inovm
G .....-....--421"‘/\‘.&&."‘/.:{/{(/& -}.m.w.
'éa of Burial Cemot:ery
Gr.»

7.. -

00.0-0.‘--.--... e v’ 0 0 @

fod 53?‘.‘.’?.%%?.

B 3 Dept

8‘ ..'.0...

Town-C o m

i &
E : ). g and ; A T
LR ) r.q}iﬁ;.%,. e &

e o9 00000

co 00 @000

e oo 000048 e0

Map referengce -if Antesfiont outside cem
: S 5 2 V: etery

a6 ce e asco

150 "....ll"l..'.'..."..'..'I'Q.OO.C.

lee name ChaplaanﬂBurlal Officer

o e
Signed 4 m?’.’?. W

GrOULeesossees .Tnit..e_.Gm
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Date of Burial

Crave No/ﬁR\g S o R O A TR e e B STy
o

Tag i i
Identified by g Panestl - ol o s e oot )
Cl 3

othigg

Field Record Maddly

For additional data use reverse side



AN

.-RICAN !

On Active Service

- August 7 , 1918, ‘.
Greves Registration Service ,

Headquarters,S.0.S5.,A.E,F,

Gentlemen :

In sccordance with Goneral Order # 89, as quoted in TolleCalo
Bulletin 75 , I sm advising you that on Yugust 6th, at the request of
the Onertermaster Officer in command z_z,t Base Hospital 116, I acted as
chaplain et the funerel of - Private onrge Buckles, Coe B , 167th Infentfy.

The interment was in the cemetery conhected with the hospital .

Sincerely,

i @;W)v (k. Aot

T e

WITH THE AMERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCE

} QAN P o



GRS Form 121 i
2 File No, 9567

CEMETERIAL DIVISION
REGISTRATION SECTION

.‘ a
»t«‘il& =l
_,“xl\gs
Qetober 14+h Y &= 2 )
MEMO FOR:
Cards Department.
']_.
.CASE OF;

Co, B 167th Inf.
ORGANIZATION (0Iq)

BUCKLES 97097 George C.  DPvt,
(Neame )

C?rrection or additional data changes as shown below have been made on the Registra-
tion Card of the above-mentioned soldier and a corresponding change will be neces-
sary on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO, - - Date Place Fel4 Nq.'
SURNAME Orig. D~
SERTAL NUMBER 1st,Reb.| D-
FIRST NAME AND INITIALS ‘ 2nd Reb.| ¥/M/RL 6 |, 50257
RANK - 3rd Reb, D

DATE OF DEATH : ‘;

CAUSE OF DEATH

(Noie: In the above spaces below double line fill in ONLY the new
date and data correcting previous information)

BiYe Miss Iannon

Card,
(Department)

5 x 8 card was sent to file.

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

By 177

e /2294 /1T MT,




ADDRESS REPLY TO i

! : WAR DEPARTMENT

________ S Lo=2 Division

DIRECTOR..OF, STORAGE PURCHASE, STORAGE. AND TRAFFIC DIVISION
MUNITIONS ¥ BUILDING ; OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE

WASHINGTON

No:
From:
To: 3 e ke o

Subject: ; = g b crealbnm e A cay ’

~
-
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Mt i

Gos Be 167the Infs BUCKLES, George.-Pvic
42nde« Divisions Home?! Louisville , Ky

Wounded aecidently near Suipues on Champagne front july
16th, 1918 :

Removed to Hospital snd died on Jjuly 20th, 1918s.

Wounded by an automatioc 45 Cals pistols ‘

Yo witness at death and Burials '

Informant:Howard, Harry James.—Fyt.96018
00e Bs 167the Infe
Home ¢ Union Springs, Alas

S8igned $ Harry J. Howards

L\/

EBa






